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Mortality tables for the population of Spain 1991-2013
Mortality Tables

Mortality tables for the population of Spain by year, province, sex, age and function.
Unidades:specified in the Functions

Average
years lived
Mortality the last year  Risk of Theoretical Stationary Life
rate of life death Survivors  deaths population expectancy
2012
Araba/Alava
Males

0 2.296889  0.002049 2.291636 100000 229.16363 99771.306 80.655408
1 0 0 0 99770.836 0 399083.35 79.840661
5 0.125625  0.362842 0.627872  99770.836 62.643305 498654.61 75.840661
10 0.303975  0.805525 1.519424  99708.193 151.499 498393.65 70.887169
15 0.151062  0.02459 0.754752  99556.694 75.14057 497417.01 65.988911
20 0.524425  0.575842 2.619213  99481.553 260.5634 496855.17 61.038661
25 0 0 0 9922099 O 496104.95 56.191393
30 0.319421  0.362042 1.595478  99220.99  158.30492 495599.99 51.191393
35 0.817903  0.584348 4.082577  99062.685 404.43101 494472.91 46.270306
40 1.456582  0.5517 7.259211  98658.254 716.18107 491685.95 41.448005
45 2.728614  0.534038 13.556888 97942.073 1327.7897 486616.87 36.730914
50 3.273358  0.535694 16.243355 96614.283 1569.3401 479428.15 32.199018
55 5.567664  0.56439 27.504779 95044.943 2614.1901 469530.89 27.686448
60 10.330988 0.490921 50.331406 92430.753 4652.1698 450312.17 23.389683
65 14.026644 0.548514 67.980669 87778.583 5967.2469 425422.27 19.499219
70 17.148814 0.552398 82.574908 81811.337 6755.5636 393937.66 15.721434
75 34.298128 0.504386 158.05689 75055.773 11863.082 345881.32 11.887878
80 61.257849 0.528162 267.61398 63192.691 16911.248 276066.62 8.646136

85 127.99748 0.504791 485.9701 46281.443 22491.398 175717.5 5.840482

90 207.21317 0.467083 667.50902 23790.046 15880.07 76636.394 3.975968

95 440.61658 2.269547 1000 7909.9757 7909.9757 17952.061 2.269547

Females

0 4.343124  0.049961 4.325278 100000 432.52776 99589.082 86.416911
1 0 0 0 99567.472 0 398269.89 85.792095
5 0 0 0 99567.472 0 497837.36 81.792095
10 0.145895  0.403279 0.72916 99567.472 72.600573 497620.75 76.792095
15 0 0 0 99494.872 0 497474.36 71.846658
20 0.13672 0.613661 0.68342 99494.872 67.996786 497343.01 66.846658
25 0 0 0 99426.875 0 497134.37 61.890276
30 0.496222  0.441163 2477673  99426.875 246.3473 496446.04 56.890276
35 0.518476  0.380939 2.588227  99180.528 256.70175 495108.07 52.026102
40 0.539009 0.425149 2.690878  98923.826 266.19191 493854.03 47.156165
45 1.094394  0.517252 5.457551  98657.634 538.4291 491988.54 42.277663
50 1.672556 0.517776 8.329193  98119.205 817.25375 488625.53 37.495469
55 1.987164  0.549325 9.891528  97301.951 962.46496 484340.96 32.788655
60 3.188855  0.586702 15.839893 96339.486 1526.0071 478543.95 28.088785
65 6.533562  0.553574 32.198236 94813.479 3052.8268 467253.08 23.493655
70 8.822517  0.438458 43.046284 91760.652 3949.9551 447712.92 19.183191
75 15.343258 0.548799 74.149639 87810.697 6511.1315 424364.34 14.947486
80 33.752891 0.540048 156.60798 81299.566 12732.16 377216.89 10.924841
85 74.864096 0.515182 316.82405 68567.405 21723.803 290176.52 7.452053

90 184.93411 0.469952 620.5345  46843.602 29068.071 157180.69 4.713375

95 279.44222 3.578557 1000 17775.531 17775.531 63610.757 3.578557



